



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 796/2025 & I.A. 18903/2025**

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Priyansh Kohli and Mr. Akshay
Maloo, Advocate.

versus

GREENHORN WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sourabh Rath, Mr. Piyush Raj
and Ms. Jasleen Virk, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Varun Pathak, Ms. Sana Banyal and Mr.
Mrityunjoy Roy, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. List on 01.09.2026.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/AK