



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010537732025

+ **CS(COMM) 796/2025**

MEBIGO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Disha Sharma and Mr. Priyansh Kohli, Advocates.

versus

GREENHORN WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sourabh Rath and Mr. Piyush Raj, Advocates for D-1.

Mr Varun Pathak, Ms. Sana Banyal and Mr. Vishwajeet Deshmukh, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

I.A. 20266/2026 (u/S 151 CPC, by Plaintiff)

List on 01.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 6, 2026/VP